# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sam Johnson	01/23/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kwai Financial, Inc
Street Address:	880 Apollo Street, Suite 334
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09547710

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (770) 804-9070

Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Scott Smith

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09001.1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=09001o1001\_Assignment\_I2GO\_Kwai#page1.tif source=09001o1001\_Assignment\_I2GO\_Kwai#page2.tif

**Ö** 

PATENT REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0363

# AFFIDAVIT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, SAM JOHNSON serving in the capacity of Chief Executive Officer of i2Go.com,
LLC, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 41 Perimeter Center
East, Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, United States, executed an assignment, as owner of the
entire right, title and interest in and to the following inventions as described in the specifications
forming part of the applications for United States and Foreign Patent Applications to Kwai
Financial, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 880 Apollo
Street, Suite 334, El Segundo, California 90245, United States (designated by Reg/Serial #'s)
such assignment being executed due to a defaulted loan of which Kwai Financial, Inc. was the
first secured interest holder:

(US) 09/547,710;

(US) 09/373,260;

(US) 09/372,898;

(TW) 089117893;

(TW) 089117892;

PCT/US00/40634; and

PCT/US00/40629.

Subsequently, the original and all copies of the assignment have been lost or destroyed. I hereby confirm that in the aforementioned assignment, I assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed inventions and patent applications, any patent applications that may be filed for said inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of **Kwai Financial**, **Inc.** and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are

09001.1000

PATENT REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0364

# **AFFIDAVIT**

**RECORDED: 06/25/2007** 

entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Kwai Financial, Inc. and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by.

1//	
SAM JOHNSON	
1-3·03	

STATE OF	(mm 1 T )
COUNTY OF	(SEAL)
SAM JOHNSON, to me known a	, 2003, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the individual aforesaid along of the foregoing instrument to be his executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public

-2-

**PATENT REEL: 019474 FRAME: 0365**